

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **A.S.No.47 of 2026**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	31.3.2026	<u>RNT,J & BM,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed for condonation of delay of 64 days in filing the appeal. 2. A memo of proof of service has been filed, according to which respondent Nos.2 to 7 have been served. 3. Respondent No.1 has already died. 4. As per the office report, the respondents who have been served are represented through counsel; however, none appears on their behalf, and any objection has not been filed to the application for condonation of delay. 5. Considering the cause shown in the affidavit filed in support of the petition in particular, paragraph Nos.5 and 6, as also the submissions advanced, there is sufficient cause for condonation of delay. 6. Delay is condoned. 7. I.A.No.1 of 2026 is allowed. <u>A.S.No.47 of 2026</u> 8. List after three (03) weeks for admission. _____ RNT,J _____ BM,J RPD	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	<i>DATE</i>	<i>ORDER</i>	<i>OFFICE NOTE</i>